Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMED Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Conductor of the U.S. Patent and Trad						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 148356					
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 2					
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
 Kunihiko HIGASHIURA Takashi OGINO Taizo ITO Koji KUNIMASU Kazuhito FURUKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party 						
3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No					
Security Agreement Change Other B. Execution Date: 1-3 and 5 January 4. January 7, 2011	ge of Name 12, 2011;					
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/055,7	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?						
C. Title of Application: <u>AMINOPROPYLIDENE DERIVATIVE</u>						
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-485 Phone Number: 703-836-646 Fax Number: 703-836-278	deposit account number 15-0461.					
E da Municol, 700 000-210						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 25, 2011 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075						
Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,2.	56					

PATENT REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Kuni	hiko HIGASHIURA		Kazuhito FURUKAWA				
(1-8)	Insert		shi OGINO		INDEMNOTO ACCES TO THE				
(x-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Taizo							
	or anventor(s)	• •	KUNIMASU						
					1.00) and other good and valual				
					s to assign, and hereby does ass				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NIPPON ZOKI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.							
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-2, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-0046, Japan							
•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>AMI</u>	NOPROPYLIDENE DE	RIVATIVE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number								
		(Attorney Docket No. 148356)							
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
		on even date	• • •						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)							
	•	on .							
	Application								
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.: Number	S. application Serial	13/055,78	0				
	Identification for filed applications	filed .Tan	uary 25, 2011						
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identified	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting t to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	n, and any patent mee may deem mes to execute all vision thereof, on obtaining evides to execute all onal Convention est to perform all ted States patent orizes and reque of from said applit therein assigned and on him and by grants the fin	(s) issuing thereon, and eccessary. papers necessary in come rany patent or reissue a ence and going forward papers and documents a for Protection of Industr affirmative acts which reto the Assignee. sts the Commissioner of cation(s) to the said Assi, and that he has not exed his heirs, successors, and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute sep nection with any in pplication based the with such interferent and perform any ac- ial Property or sim- may be necessary to the U.S. Patent ar- ignee, as Assignee couted, and will no assigns and legal re E, PLC the power to	t which may be necessary in contilar agreements. o obtain, maintain or confirm by d Trademark Office to issue any of the entire interest, and cover at execute, any agreements in cont	red concerning cooperate with meetion with y reissue or y and all Letters mants that he has nflict herewith, further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the unde	•						
Date	Jan. 12. 201				Higeshinva				
Date	Jan. 12. 201	<u>'/ </u>	Inventor Signature	Takashi	Ogino				
Date	Jan. 12. 201		Inventor Signature		<u>Ito</u>				
Date	Jan. 7, 20.	•	Inventor Signature	_ Koji	Kunimasu	(SEAL)			
Date	Jan. 12, 201	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Mazuhito	Furukawa.	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date	<u></u>		Inventor Signature	 		(SEAL)			
Date	• • •	* **	Inventor Signature	•••	And an additional design of the second design of th	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:									
Date	January 14, January 14,	2011	Witness	Skun	V 7/: -				
Date	January 14.	2011	Witness		M. MARTERIT				

RECORDED: 01/25/2011

REEL: 025710 FRAME: 0214